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RURAL SELF EMPLOYMENT TRAINING INSTITUTE SCHEME
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from Bihar and other States under Rural Self- employment Training Institute Scheme and how many of them have been sanctioned State-wise; and

(b) the percentage of expenditure which is likely to be met by the Union Government, Institute-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): 313 proposals for setting up of Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs) including 17 from Bihar have been received till date of which 194 have been sanctioned by the Ministry, as per state-wise details given in the annexure. The Government will bear one time expenditure up to Rs.1crore in respect of each RSETI for infrastructure development.
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